—

Republic of the Philippines ||| Reference

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H | Nymber:  *—l-072

OFFICE OF THE SECRET ' =ik
Manila Project 1D:  P00801132MN

i e de e

May 29, 2024

MEMORANDUM § ‘ /
' FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
{ !Jndersecretary for Regional Operations |
é in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII '
J _ : _ %
5 This refers to the memorandum dated 16 April 2024 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
- DELOS SANTOS requesting for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY —
o 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit; }
1
%‘ As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310101101429000
& Project ID: PO0S01132MN l
37{ 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System _]
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Primary Roads =
& Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Primary Roads ﬁ |
s : ! r Daang Maharlika (Agusan - Davao Sect) - <t
Daang Maharlika (Agusan-Davao Sect) K1364 + 000 | 14361 +907-K1363+205 %
- K1366 + 000 , @
- m
o
Type of Work/ : Type of Work/ : : \ z
ical Ta Unit Cost Allocation Physical Ta Unit Cost Estimated Cost %
/ Cwi- a
%llr:mmmu:: Preventive 8 ::
i 550,99 :
Road: Asphalt | "EZ276S8/ | a4 306755.00 L e s il 44,396,755.00
Overlay/ overlay/ /| /7‘ D
5.360 Lane Km 5.192 Lane Km .
EAD - P 1,610,245.00 EAO - # 1,610,245.00 L
Total: |  #46,007,000.00 Total:  46,007,000.00
Justification:
avao Sect) - K1364 + 000 - K1366 + 000 to Daang Maharlika

limits from Daang Maharlika (Agusan-D
5, to address the road segment requiring urgent consideration. The

uded in the FY 2023 project. See attached straight line

e Changein the project
(Agusan - Davao Sect) - K1361+907-K1363+20
original station limit was deleted since it is already incl

diagram.

sed in unit cost/Decreased in length of physical target in by 0.17 lane km from 5.360 lane km to 5.192 lane km due

e Increa

to:
4% of the total construction cost.

The inclusion of thermoplastic pavement markings which covers 2.2

of 50mm requirement of the project contributes

The bituminous concrete surface course with the thickness
and emulsified asphalt having an area of |

=
C 91,61% of the construction cost having an area of (17,393.20 sq.m.},
(17,393.20 sg.m.).

o The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
an, BP Form 202,

. |
ocuments: Approved Program of Works (POW), Approved P atralght Line

{ e Attached are the following supporting d ‘
ableness of Cost Estimate, Geotagged Photos

il (]
' Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Certificate of Reason
Diagram, and GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location.

A~ 00~ 200406 - b 2055




4 UME.S No. 310101101429000
Project ID: POO801132MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, appygval hereof is recommended.

B
g

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.
tary for Regional Operations

w | ]

% in CAR, jons 1, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
, | 2
s RECOMMENDING APPROVAL: %
Sy =
- :
& MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I 1
% Undersecretary for Planning = =
and Public-Private Partnership Services 2
RS % ‘
o ]
APPROVED [-BI-S*PPRO\‘ED‘ m
3 z
g |
o |
ol
Undersecrets Regiéng rat'ions
in CAR, Regions I, 11, IX, X, XL, XII, and XIII
>
T

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

qea;; WYNOSYEN | |




